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AUTUMN TERM 2024

Monday 26 August 2024   Summer Bank Holiday

Tuesday 27 August 2024   Orientation Day for New Students

Wednesday 28 August 2024   First Day of Term 1

Monday 16 - Friday 20 September 2024 Residential Trips Week (G3-G12)*

*Please note that dates are different for different grade groups

Monday 28 Oct - Friday 1 Nov 2024  Half Term Break

Friday 13 December 2024   Last Day of Term 1

SPRING TERM 2025

Monday 6 January 2025   First Day of Term 2

Monday 17 - Friday 21 February 2025 Half Term Break

Monday 24 February 2025   Professional Development for Staff (no classes)

Friday 4 April 2025    Last Day of Term 2

SUMMER TERM 2025

Tuesday 22 April 2025   First Day of Term 3

Monday 5 May 2025    Bank Holiday (no classes)

Monday 26 - Tuesday 27 May 2025  Bank Holiday Break (no classes)

Friday 27 June 2025    Last Day of Term 3

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026*

Tuesday 26 August 2025   Orientation Day for New Students

Wednesday 27 August 2025   First Day of Term 1 2025-2026

*Please note the above dates are subject to confirmation


